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All prices are net. Postage  extra. 
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Express cards. 

 
Collection of  

Auction Catalogues, etc. Chiefly Old Master 
Drawings, Oriental Ceramics and Rugs. 

 
Drawings and Paintings. 

 

                               
 
1. THOS. AGNEW  & SONS LTD. Old Master Drawings from Holkham. Collected by 

1st Earl of Leicester. Black and white illus.; 109 items; 76pp. orig. wrappers, 1977. Very 
good copy.         £5 

 
2. CHRISTIE'S. Fine English Drawings and Watercolours. 14 October 1969. Black and 

white illus.; 176 lots; 44pp; some annotations. orig. cloth, 1969. Very good copy. Price list 
inserted.         £6 



3. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Drawings by Old Masters. 2  December 1969. Black and white 
illus.; 320 lots; 80pp. orig. wrappers, small tear at top of spine, 1969.   £10 

 
4. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Old Master Drawings. 1 December 1970. Black and white illus.; 357 

lots; 96pp. orig. wrappers, 1970. Price list inserted.    £5 
 
5. CHRISTIE'S.  Important Old Master Drawings. 29 June 1971. Black and white illus.; 

329 lots; 87pp. orig. wrappers, one corner creased, 1971. Price list inserted.  £12 
 
6. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Old Master Drawings. 23 November 1971. Black and white illus.; 

318 lots; 96pp. orig. wrappers, 1971. Price List inserted.    £10 
 
7. CHRISTIE'S. Important Old Master Drawings. 20 March 1973. Black and white illus.; 

279 lots; 92pp. orig. wrappers, 1973. Price List inserted.    £10 
 
8. CHRISTIE'S.  Important Old Master Drawings. 26 & 27 November 1973. Black and 

white illus.; 356 lots; 116pp; priced in pencil. orig. wrappers, some wear, tear on spine, 1973. 
Price list inserted.        £12 

 
9. CHRISTIE'S. Highly Important Old Master Drawings. 26 & 27 March 1974. Black and 

white illus.; 400 lots; 104pp. orig. wrappers, 1974. Price list inserted.  £15 
 
10. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Old Master Drawings. 9 December 1975. Black and white illus.; 146 

lots. orig. wrappers, 1975. Price List loosely inserted.    £5 
 
11. CHRISTIE'S.  Important Old Master Drawings. 5 April 1977. Black and white illus.; 

145 lots; 50pp. orig. wrappers, crease on front cover, 1977.     £10 
 
12. CHRISTIE'S. Important Old Master Drawings. 6 July 1977. Black and white illus.; 134 

lots. orig. wrappers, crease to one corner, 1977. Price list inserted.   £6 
 
13. CHRISTIE'S. Highly Important Old Master Drawings. 29 November 1977. Colour 

frontis. and black and white illus.; 203 lots; 88pp. orig. wrappers, 1977.  £20 
 
14. CHRISTIE'S. The H.J. Joel Collection removed from 15 Grosvenor Square, W.1. 17 

April 1980. 103 illus., including 40 in colour, 118 lots; 95pp. orig. boards, 1980. With Price 
List.           £8 
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15. CHRISTIE'S. The Hatvany Collection. 
Highly Important Old Master Drawings. 24 
June 1980. 81 lots; nearly all illustrated, many 
in colour, 102pp. orig. boards, 1980. With 
price list.    
         £8 

 

1

 



                                  
 
16. CHRISTIE'S. NEW YORK. Old Master and Nineteenth Century Drawings and 

Watercolors. 7 January 1981. Illus., some in colour; 267 lots; 126pp. orig. wrappers, 1981. 
          £8 

 
17. CHRISTIE'S. NEW YORK. Old Master and Nineteenth Century Drawings and 

Watercolors. 9 June 1981. Illus., some in colour; 261 lots; 84pp. orig. wrappers, 1981.  
          £8 

 
18. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Old Master Drawings from the Collection of the late Theodore 

Allen Heinrich. 6 July 1982. 60 black and white illus.; 247 lots. orig. wrappers, 1982. 
          £10 

 
19. CHRISTIE'S.  Important Old Master Drawings. 6 & 9 July 1982. Illus., some in colour; 

457 lots; 86pp. orig. wrappers, 1982.       £10 
 
20. CHRISTIE'S. Old Master Drawings. 7 July 1992. Colour and black and white illus.; 367 

lots; 152pp. orig. wrappers, 1992.       £8 
 
21. P. & D. COLNAGHI & CO LTD. Loan Exhibition of Drawings by Old Masters from 

the Collection of Mr Geoffrey Gathorne-Hardy. Black and white illus.; 69 items. orig. 
wrappers, 1971. Very good copy.      £5 

 
22. SOTHEBY'S. Important Old Master Drawings including Madame Alexandrine de 

Rothschild, and others. 6 July 1967. Black and white illus.; 58 lots; 70pp. orig. boards, 1967. 
          £8 

Some fine drawings including a series by Tiepolo. 
 
23. SOTHEBY'S. Important Old Master Paintings The Property of The Late Morris I. 

Kaplan of Chicago. 12 June 1968. Black and white illus.; 109 lots; 62pp. orig. boards, 1968. 
Price list inserted.        £10 

 
24. SOTHEBY'S. Important Old Master Drawings from the Collection of Countess of 

Powis and others. 26 November 1970. Black and white illus.; 100 lots; 164pp. orig. 
wrappers, 1970.  Price list inserted.      £10 



25. SOTHEBY'S. Old Master Drawings including Property of Viscountess Powerscourt 
and others. 1 July 1971. Black and white illus.; 208 lots; 88pp. orig. wrappers, 1971. 
          £8 

 
26. SOTHEBY'S. Important Old Master Paintings and Drawings including Property of 

Baroness de Rothschild and others.  10 December 1975. Illus., a few in colour; 111 lots; 
100pp. orig. wrappers, 1975.       £10 

 
 
27. SOTHEBY'S. Fine Old Master Drawings 5 July 1976. Black and white illus.; 83 lots; 

60pp. orig. wrappers, 1976. Price List inserted.     £8 
 
28. SOTHEBY'S. Fine Italian and French Drawings from the Collection of the Late Mr 

C.R. Rudolf. 2 Parts. 19 May & 4 July 1977. Black and white illus. orig. wrappers, 1977.  
One price list inserted.        £20 

 
29. SOTHEBY & Co. Important Old Master Drawings from the Collection of David 

Daniels, Esq. 25 April 1978. Colour and black and white illus.; 80 lots; 132pp. orig. boards, 
1978. Price List inserted.        £10 

 
 

                    
 
 
30. SOTHEBY'S. Important Old Master Drawings from the Collection of Tobias Christ of 

Basel. 9 April 1981. Colour and black and white illus.; 59 lots; 118pp orig. boards, 1981. 
          £10 

 
31. SOTHEBY'S: Impressionist & Modern Art. Day Sale. Auction London 9 February 

2011. Sale L11005 Alexis. Colour illus.; 385 lots; 357pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 2011.  
          £10 

 
 



                                    
 
32. SOTHEBY'S: Contemporary Art. Afternoon Auction in New York 15 May 2013. Sale 

N08992. Colour illus., index; 630 lots; 351pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 2013.  £10 
 
33. SOTHEBY'S: Beyond Limits Sotheby's at Chatsworth: A Selling Exhibition. Sept/Oct 

2013. Colour illus.; 153pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 2013.    £15 
 

                                  
 
34. SOTHEBY'S: Contemporary Curated. Auction in New York 3 March 2016. Sale 

N09473. Colour illus.; 364 lots; 347pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 2016.   £10 
 
35. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. The Collection of the late Bernard Houthakker. 

Catalogus 253. 17 & 18 November 1975. Illus., a few in colour; 245 lots; 320pp. orig. 
wrappers, 1975. Very good copy.      £10 

 
37. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings. 

Catalogus 260. 3 May 1976. Illus., a few in colour; 276 lots; 170pp. orig. wrappers, 1980.
          £15 



 
 

                                           
 
38. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Important Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings 

from the Collection from the Gathorne-Hardy Collection. Catalogus 260. 3 May 1976. 
Illus., a few in colour; 45 lots; 68pp. orig. wrappers, 1976. Very good copy. £15 

 
39. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings. 

Catalogus 271. 21 March 1977. Illus., a few in colour; 182 lots; 134pp. orig. wrappers, a little 
creasing on front cover, 1977. Price List inserted.     £8 

 
 

                                                     
 
40. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings from the 

Collection of the late Mr C.R. Rudolf, Part I and II. Catalogus 273 & 276. 18 April & 6 
June 1977. Illus., a few in colour. orig. wrappers, some creasing on front cover of part I, 1977. 
Price Lists inserted.        £15 

 
41. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings. 

Catalogus 291. 6 November 1978. Illus., a few in colour; 214 lots; 118pp. orig. wrappers, 
1978. Very good copy. Price List inserted.     £5 



                                     
 
42. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch Drawings A Collection formed by F.W.A. 

Knight Esq. Catalogus 301. 29 October 1979. Illus., a few in colour; 123 lots; 76pp. orig. 
wrappers, little wear on spine, 1979. Very good copy.    £10 

 
43. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings. 

Catalogus 301a. 29 October 1979. Illus., a few in colour; 322 lots; 116pp; orig. wrappers, 
1979.          £10 

 

                                       
 
44. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Important Paintings and Drawings Collected by J. 

Theodor Cremer for the Cremer Trust. Catalogus 319. 17 November 1980. Illus., a few 
in colour; 150 lots; 138pp. orig. wrappers, 1980. Very good copy.  £5 

 
45. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings. 

Catalogus 320. 18 November 1980. Illus., a few in colour; 240 lots; 130pp. orig. wrappers, 
1980.          £6 

 



45. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch, Flemish and German Drawings. 
Catalogus 336. 16 November 1981. Illus., a few in colour; 295 lots; 118pp. orig. wrappers, 
tear at foot of spine, creases on covers, 1981.      £5 

 
46. SOTHEBY MAK VAN WAAY. Fine Dutch and Flemish Drawings. Catalogus 346. 19 

April 1982. Illus., a few in colour; 103 lots; 64pp; corners creased. orig. wrappers, some 
marking on front cover, 1982.       £5 

 
 

                     
 
 
47. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET. MONACO. Important Tableaux Anciens. 8 February 

1981. Colour and black and white illus.; 124 lots; 128pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, Monte 
Carlo, 1981.         £5 

 
48. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET. NEW YORK. Master Drawings. 3 June 1980. Colour 

and black and white illus.; 150 lots. orig. pictorial wrappers, some fading, New York, 1980. 
          £8 
          

 
Oriental Ceramics and Paintings. 

 
 

 
49. ARTS COUNCIL & ORIENTAL CERAMIC SOCIETY. The Ceramic Art of 

China. Black and white plates, a few in colour; 253 items. orig. wrappers, Victoria and 
Albert Museum, 1971. Corrections List loosely inserted.   £5 

 
50. ARTS COUNCIL. The Seligman Collection of Oriental Art. Chinese, Central Asian 

and Luristan bronzes. Chinese Jades and Sculptures. Chinese and Korean Ceramics.  
Illus.; 350 items. folio orig. wrappers, 1966.     £5 

 



                                         
 
51. BRISTOL CITY ART GALLERY. The Schiller Collection of Chinese Ceramics Jades 

and Bronzes Illustrated Catalogue.  14 plates; 40pp. orig. wrappers, 1948. Loosely inserted, 
1956 Additions.        £20 

 
52. CHRISTIE'S. A Celebrated Oriental Collection. 27 November 1967. 81 plates, 4 in 

colour;  123 lots; 96pp. orig. cloth, 1967. Very good copy. Price list pasted to inside back 
cover.          £50 

A scarce catalogue of a good collection of ceramics, bronze and lacquer. 
 
53. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Chinese Ceramics, Jades and Works of Art. 16 & 17 December 

1981. Illus., some in colour; 555 lots; 236pp. orig. wrappers, 1981. Very good copy. Price 
list inserted.         £15 

 
54. CHRISTIE'S. Fine Chinese Ceramics and Works of Art. 8 June 1992. Illus., some in 

colour; 286 lots; 118pp. orig. wrappers, slight wear at top of spine, 1992. Price list inserted. 
Very good copy.        £15 

 
 
 
 

            

55. JOSEPH, A.M., MOSS, H.M. & 
FLEMING, S.J.: Chinese Pottery Burial 
Objects of the Sui and T'ang Dynasties. An 
Exhibition with special reference to the 
scientific testing of pottery wares and the 
works of the forger. Arranged in conjunction 
with the Research Laboratory for Archaeology, 
Oxford.  118 items, all illustrated; 80pp. orig. 
wrappers, slight wear, Hugh M. Moss Ltd, 1970. 
Price List Loosely inserted.  £30 

 



 
56. FALK, T. (Ed.): Treasures of Islam. Exhibition Catalogue. Arabic Edition. 567 colour 

illus., text in Arabic; 398pp. 4to (12in x 10in) full smooth tan leather gilt, marbled endpapers, 
a.e.g., Sotheby, Philip Wilson, 1985. Fine copy in slipcase.   £50 
Sumptuous catalogue for an exhibition which was held in Geneva. 

 
57. SOTHEBY & CO. Fine Chinese Ceramics and Bronzes. Including The Property of Sir 

David Home and others. 8 July 1975. Black and white plates, a few in colour; 192 lots; 
133pp. orig. wrappers, 1975. Price List loosely inserted.    £10 

 
58. SOTHEBY'S. Fine Oriental Miniatures and Manuscripts. 10 October 1977. Colour and 

black and white illus; 235 lots; 140pp; some corners creased. orig. wrappers, 1977.  
          £5 

 
 

                 
 
 
 
59. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET with LANE CRAWFORD. I-Hsing Wares Property 

from a Private Collection. Mandarin Hotel Hong Kong. 24 May 1978. Illus., some in 
colour;  301-352 lots; 60pp. orig. wrappers, small crease on front cover, 1978. Very good copy.
          £100 

 
60. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET with LANE CRAWFORD. Chinese Paintings. 

Furama Hotel, Hong Kong. 17 May 1981. Illus., some in colour; 78 lots. orig. wrappers, 
1981. Very good copy. Price list inserted.     £30 

 
61. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET with LANE CRAWFORD. Important Chinese 

Ceramics and Works of Art. Furama Hotel, Hong Kong. 24 & 25 November 1981. Illus., 
some in colour; 418 lots; 316pp. orig. wrappers, small tear at head of spine, 1981. Very good 
copy.          £30 

 



Eastern Rugs and Carpets 
 
62. CHRISTIE'S: Important Eastern Rugs and Carpets. 14 April 1976. Black and white 

illus.; 35 lots; 24pp. orig. wrappers, 1976. Price List inserted.   £5 
 
63. CHRISTIE'S: Fine Eastern Rugs, Carpets and Textiles. 10 June 1976. Black and white 

illus.; 93 lots; 40pp. orig. wrappers, 1976. Price List inserted.   £4 
 
64. CHRISTIE'S: Fine Eastern Rugs and Carpets. 5 November 1976. Black and white 

illus.; 51 lots; 27pp. orig. wrappers, 1976. Price List inserted.   £8 
 
65. CHRISTIE'S: Fine Eastern Rugs and Carpets. 13 January 1975. Black and white illus.; 

54 lots; 27pp. orig. wrappers, 1975. Price List inserted.    £5 
 

                                    
 
66. SOTHEBY & CO. Catalogue of Highly Important Rugs and Carpets. Sold by Order of 

the Kevorkian Foundation. 2 Parts. 40 lots all illustrated in colour. orig. boards, December 
1969. Price lists pasted on endpapers      £20 

 
67. SOTHEBY'S Fine Islamic Rugs and Carpets from the 16th Century. 14 October 1977. 

Colour and black and white illus.; 266 lots. orig. wrappers, 1977. Price List inserted. 
          £15 

 
68. SOTHEBY'S: Fine Oriental Rugs, Carpets and Textiles. 10 January 1979. Colour illus.; 

91 lots; 347pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 1979. Price List inserted.   £10 
 
69. SOTHEBY'S Fine Caucasian, Turkman, Beluchistan and Afghan Rugs, Carpets and 

Textiles and English Oak Furniture and Works of Art. 11 February 1977. Colour and 
black and white illus.; 221 lots; 57pp orig. wrappers, 1977.   £5 

 



                                       
 
70. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET. ZURICH. Fine Carpets. 16 November 1979. Colour 

and black and white illus.; 104 lots. orig. pictorial wrappers, Zurich, 1979. Price List inserted.
          £4 

71. SOTHEBY PARKE BERNET. GENEVA. Fine Carpets. 8 May 1981. Colour and 
black and white illus.; 176 lots; 128pp. orig. wrappers, Geneva, 1981. Price List inserted.
          £8 

 

Furniture, Studio Pottery and House Sales. 
 
 
72. CHRISTIE'S. The Broadhead Collection Removed from Up Cerne Manor, Dorset. 12 

June 1980. Illus., some in colour; 272 lots; 104pp. orig. wrappers, 1980. Price List inserted.
          £12 

Chiefly furniture. 
 

           
 

73. SOTHEBY'S. The Hochschild Collection 
of Highly Important English Furniture. 1 
December 1978. Colour and black and 
white illus.; 165 lots; 100pp. orig. wrappers, 
1978. Price List inserted.  
        £10 

 



                                    
 
74. SOTHEBY'S. El Quexigal Propiedad de la Familia Hohenlohe. 25-27 May 1979. 

Colour and black and white illus.; 695 lots. orig. wrappers, 1979. Price List inserted. 
          £10 

 
75. SOTHEBY'S.  An Important Collection of Sixteenth, Seventeenth and Eighteenth 

Century Furniture. 28  May 1982. Colour and black and white illus.; 165 lots; 124pp. orig. 
wrappers, 1982. Price List inserted.      £12 

 
 

                                      
 
 
76. SOTHEBY'S. Bridge House, Loxwood by direction of Mrs Riley-Smith. 14 & 15 July 

1982. Black and white illus.; 772 lots; 110p. orig. wrappers, 1982.  £8 
 
77. SOTHEBY'S: Property from The Collection of Sir Gawaine & Lady Auction in 

London 1 May 2013. Colour illus.; 215 lots; 138pp. orig. pictorial wrappers, 2013. £10 
Includes Meissen bird and animal models. 



 
78. SOTHEBY'S BELGRAVIA. Art Pottery and Studio Ceramics. 19 March 1981. 292 

lots; numerous illus.; 48pp. orig. red wrappers, 1981. Price list loosely inserted. £8 
 
79. SOTHEBY'S BELGRAVIA. Art Pottery and Studio Ceramics. 18 June 1981. 

Numerous illus.; 391 lots; 66pp. orig. red wrappers, 1981. Price list loosely inserted. 
          £10 

 
80. SOTHEBY'S BELGRAVIA. Art Pottery. 17 September 1981. 159 lots; numerous 

illus.; 24pp. orig. red wrappers, 1981.      £5 
 

          
 
 

              
 
85. SOUTH WEST ARTS. Crafts South West. A Selected Exhibition of the work of Fifty 

Contemporary Craftsmen. Illus. orig. wrappers, 1980.    £4 
 
86. WINCHCOMBE POTTERY. JOHN HOUSTON. An Exhibition of Recent Work 

by Ray Finch. September 1979. Illus. orig. wrappers, 1979.   £5 
Provides a good account of the Winchcombe pottery. 

81. SOTHEBY'S 
BELGRAVIA. Art 
Pottery and Studio 
Ceramics. 11 December 
1981. 344 lots; 
numerous illus., some 
colour; 56pp. orig. 
wrappers, 1981. £8 

 


